1997 HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA RANKINGS 25.3 Bobby Graham STGD

25.4 David Gulliver SNH
U/15 BOYS 25.5 Gerard Ellis STGD

25.6 Jonathon Clark HW
100m 25.8 M Kirby VER
11.11 Tristan Anthony VER 25.8 Luke Nicholls WAT
11.9 Devlin Williams BAR 26.4 Andrew Lewis D&T
12.0 Matthew Woodhouse D&T 26.7 Russell Hughes D&T
12.3 Russell Nicholls ENF 27.2 Stefan Westphal ENF
124 Andrew Clarke STGD 27.2 Stuart Mendelson SNH
124 Luke Nicholls WAT 27.3 Daniel Allegri BAR
12.5 lan Nasty SNH 27.7 Ben Martin STGD
12.6 Ross Willoughby D&T 27.7 Gary Thackham WAT
12.7 Bobby Graham STGD 27.9 Tareq Nazlawy STGD
12.7 Gerard Ellis STGD 28.2 Danny Atkins HW
12.8 Jonathon Clark HW 28.3 Loren Penny SNH
12.8 R Smith STGD 28.4 Oliver Lawton BAR
12.8 M Kirby VER 28.7 Mark Crowley STGD
12.9 Gary Thackham WAT 28.8 J Cook VER
13.0 S Good VER 28.9 A Beaver STGD
13.0 Carl Saggers ENF 29.0 Tom Yarrien D&T
13.0 Stuart Mendelson SNH 29.1 David Wren HW
13.0 Tareq Nazlawy STGD 29.1 Robert Slack D&T
13.1 Russell Hughes D&T 29.2 G Riggans STGD
13.2 Loren Penny SNH 294 Tony Nunn HW
13.3 Daniel Allegri BAR 29.4 James Gess D&T
13.6 Stefan Westphal ENF 29.7 Peter Stafford HW
13.6 Barry John STGD 29.9 Micheal Bounds D&T
13.6 Oliver Lawton BAR 30.0 Nick Welsh BAR
13.7 Gareth Price STGD 30.4 Robert Webb WAT
13.9 Daniel Byron BAR 30.5 M Beames STGD
13.9 James Gess D&T 30.64 Kris Pandoo HW
14.0 Tony Nunn HW 30.7 Harry Harste HW
14.1 Peter Stafford HW 30.9 Sean Dixon BAR
14.2 Chris Kelly STGD 34.3 David Lapthorn BAR
14.2 William Temperley D&T 39.8 S Banks STGD
14.4 Mark Robinson D&T
14.8 Harry Harste HW 400m
15.1 Ben Swart BAR 53.1 Russell Nicholls ENF
15.1 Jack Copson D&T 55.19 Steve Williamson ENF
15.2 D Clapworthy VER 55.9 Bobby Graham STGD
15.2 Matthew Stannard ENF 57.9 Craig Goddard BAR
15.9 Lee Crawley D&T 58.5 Peter Clarke STGD
16.1 Sean Dixon BAR 58.5 Matthew Woodhouse D&T
16.1 Micheal Bounds D&T 58.7 David Gulliver SNH
16.2 David Lapthorn BAR 59.3 Jonathon Clark HW

60.1 John Odong SNH
200m 60.3 M Kirby VER
22.35 Tristan Anthony VER 60.5 Tom White SNH
24.5 Russell Nicholls ENF 60.6 Ben Sumner STGD
24.6 Matthew Woodhouse D&T 61.1 Tom Yarrien D&T
24.8 Devlin Williams BAR 61.2 Andrew Lewis D&T
24.9 Ross Willoughby D&T 61.9 Carl Pearson SNH
25.2 R Smith STGD 62.4 B John STGD

25.2 lan Nasty SNH 63.5 William Temperley D&T



63.7
63.8
63.9
64.6
65.3
65.4
65.7
65.8
65.8
66.4
66.6
66.7
67.4
67.5
68.0
68.0
68.2
69.0
69.8
70.6
73.0
73.0
74.1
76.6

800m
2:06.1
2:08.0
2:11.8
2:14.6
2:15.0
2:16.6
2:21.6
2:21.6
2:22.6
2:23.0
2:24.1
2:24.6
2:25.0
2:25.3
2:25.2
2:25.6
2:26.3
2:26.3
2:26.5
2:26.9
2:28.3
2:28.5
2:30.1
2:30.2
2:31.5
2:33.5
2:33.6
2:34.0
2:39.8

Micheal Bounds
Adam Smith

Neil Burton
Robert Slack
Neilson Hall
Mark Robinson
Andrew Trevillion
Tony Nunn

Gary Thackham
Michael Williams
Nick Welsh

Chris Pandoo

A Beaver

James Gess
Steve Presland
Mark Wormald
M Crowley

Scott Iwanciw
Sean Dixon

Ben Smith
Russell Levenston
Anthony Langley
Jonathon Brown
James Hodgson

Neil Gamester
Steve Williamson
Tom White

Craig Goddard
Neil Burton

Luke Askew
Barry John

Tom Yarrien

G Walters

Peter Clarke
John Odong

Nick Welsh
Andrew Trevillion
Anthony Langley
David Wren
Harry Harste
Jonathon Clark

T Frencham
Michael Scott
Michael Williams
Mark Robinson
James Moody
Matthew Woodhouse
Danny Atkins
David Ferguson
Robert Slack
Andrew Cracknell
Micheal Sills

M Crowley

D&T
STGD
D&T
D&T
VER
D&T
D&T
HW
WAT
SNH
BAR
HW
STGD
D&T
BAR
SNH
STGD
WAT
BAR
D&T
D&T
VER
D&T
WAT

ENF
ENF
SNH
BAR
D&T
D&T
STGD
D&T
STGD
STGD
SNH
BAR
D&T
VER
HW
HW
HW
STGD
ENF
SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T
HW
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
STGD

2:41.0
2:46.0
2:46.2
2:48.5
3:02.3

1500m
4:15.31
4:19.38
4:38.8
4:40.2
4:42.2
4:44.9
4:49.2
4:52.0
4:57.9
4:58.1
4:59.4
5:00.0
5:03.8
5:10.6
5:12.5
5:12.9
5:12.9
5:14.8
5:18.1
5:18.6
5:19.5
5:19.7
5:21.0
5:25.6
5:27.5
5:31.3
5:38.4
5:47.7
6:16.4

1 Mile
5:37.1

3000m
9:05.1
9:20.4
10:00.1
10:01.4
11:05.1
11:07.9
11:27.3
12:16.2

80m Hurdles
11.41w

12.5

12.8

12.8

A Beaver
Robert Webb
Carl Pearson
Ben Sumner
C Underwood

Neil Gamester
Stephen Murphy
Neil Burton
Neilson Hall

Tom White

Harry Harste
Martin Smith
Brennan Morrison
G Walters
Michael Williams
Andrew Trevillion
Mark Robinson
Michael Scott
Sean Dixon
Robert Slack
David Wren
David Ferguson
Nick Welsh

M Stannard

T Frencham

Luke Askew

C Startup

James Dixon
Anthony Langley
Matthew Stannard
Russell Levenston
James Moody

C Underwood
Jack Copson

Nick Welsh

Stephen Murphy
Neil Gamester
Neilson Hall
Michael Scott
Chris Dixon

Aled Langley
Robert Slack
Russell Levenston

Tristan Anthony
Matthew Woodhouse
R Gower

William Temperley

STGD
WAT
SNH
STGD
VER

ENF
SBH
D&T
VER
SNH
HW
WAT
SNH
STGD
SNH
D&T
D&T
ENF
BAR
D&T
HW
D&T
BAR
ENF
STGD
D&T
SNH
BAR
VER
ENF
D&T
SNH
VER
D&T

BAR

SBH
ENF
VER
ENF
BAR
VER
D&T
D&T

VER
D&T
SNH
D&T



12.9
13.4
134
13.4
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.6
14.6
14.8
14.8
14.8
15.2
15.3
15.5
15.8
16.2
16.5
16.59
16.8
17.0
17.0
17.1
17.5
17.6
17.7
18.0
18.0

High Jump
1.60m
1.60m
1.57m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.51m
1.50m
1.50m
1.45m
1.45m
1.44m
1.41m
1.40m
1.40m
1.35m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.20m
1.20m

Andrew Clarke
Steve Williamson
Russell Hughes
Ben Sumner
Mark Robinson
G Riggans
Andrew Lewis
Barry John
Tareq Nazlawy
Jonathon Clark
Micheal Sills

B Moulton

David Ferguson
Peter Clarke
Chris Pandoo
Gerard Ellis

G Walters

Steve Presland
Peter Stafford
Aled Langley
Tom White
Russell Levenston
James Moody
Sean Dixon
Chris Dixon
David Hawkins
Ben Smith
Anthony Langley

Tom White
Andrew Lewis
Steve Williamson
Danny Atkins

Rafic Tafajoul

M Crowley

Daniel Norman
Ben Sumner
Jonathon Clark
Oliver Lawton

Kris Pandoo

David Alexander
Micheal Sills
Matthew Woodhouse
Owen Westgate
Lee Cheshire-Beeson
Alex Knopp
Anthony Langley
Neil Burton

Luke Askew
William Temperley
Steve Presland
Craig Goddard

D Clapworthy

J Cook

STGD
ENF
D&T
STGD
D&T
STGD
D&T
STGD
STGD
HW
D&T
SNH
D&T
STGD
HW
STGD
STGD
BAR
HW
VER
SNH
D&T
SNH
BAR
BAR
D&T
D&T
VER

SNH
D&T
ENF
HW
STGD
STGD

STGD
HW
BAR
HW
BAR
D&T
D&T
HW
D&T
STGD
VER
D&T
D&T
D&T
BAR
BAR
VER
VER

1.20m
1.20m
1.10m
1.10m

Pole Vault
2.80m
2.65m
2.50m
2.40m
2.35m
2.00m
1.90m

Long Jump
5.77m
5.57m
5.46m
5.36m
5.36m
5.28m
5.12m
5.06m
5.02m
4.94m
4.94m
4.92m
4.85m
4.79m
4.78m
4.78m
4.77m
4.75m
4.75m
4.75m
4.61m
4.53m
4.46m
4.45m
4.44m
4.40m
4.30m
4.24m
4.20m
4.14m
4.09m
4.07m
4.07m
4.06m
4.02m
3.89m
3.89m
3.87m
3.85m
3.79m

Jonathon Brown
Carl Pearson
Robert Webb
James Hodgeson

Ben Sumner
Andrew Cracknell
David Ferguson
Jack Copson
Russell Levenston
Steve Presland
Matthew Stannard

Andrew Lewis
Jonathon Clark
Matthew Woodhouse
Danny Atkins

Ben Sumner

Luke Nicholls
Stuart Mendelson
Ben Martin

G Ellis

Bobby Graham
Michael Ball
David Gulliver
Lee Cheshire-Beeson
Tareq Nazalawy
Russell Hughes
John Odong

R Gower

Steve Williamson
B Moulton

Daniel Allegri
Barry John

Gary Thackham
David Alexander
Devlin Williams
William Temperley
Kris Pandoo

Craig Goddard
Peter Stafford
Daniel Byron
Stefan Westphal
Harry Harste

Ben Smith
Micheal Sills
Scott Iwanciw
Mark Robinson
Sean Dixon
Jonathon Brown
Ben Swart

D Clapworthy

G Price

D&T
SNH

WAT
WAT

STGD
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
BAR
ENF

D&T
HW
D&T
HW
STGD
WAT
SNH
STGD
STGD
STGD
WAT
SNH
D&T
STGD
D&T
SNH
SNH
ENF
SNH
BAR
STGD
WAT
BAR
BAR
D&T
HW
BAR
HW
BAR
ENF
HW
D&T
D&T
WAT
D&T
BAR
D&T
BAR
VER
STGD



3.60m
3.58m
3.52m
341m
3.24m
3.21m

Triple Jump
12.60
11.46m
11.14m
11.10m
10.46m
9.66m
9.58m
8.10m

Shot (4k)
16.14m
11.81m
11.38m
10.71m
10.46m
9.73m
9.71m
9.62m
9.47m
9.44m
9.37m
9.36m
9.23m
8.99m
8.72m
8.72m
8.66m
8.64m
8.56m
8.06m
7.93m
7.85m
7.56m
7.32m
7.24m
7.00m
6.72m
6.28m
6.19m
6.12m
6.08m
5.85m
5.64m
5.50m
5.38m
5.31m
5.25m

Russell Levenston
M Beames

C Underwood
James Hodgeson
James Dixon
Scott Banks

Andrew Lewis
Matthew Woodhouse
Jonathon Clark

Lee Cheshire-Beeson
Stuart Mendelson
David Alexander
Daniel Allegri

Sean Dixon

Carl Saggers
David Gulliver
Oliver Lawton
Tristan Anthony
Steve Williamson
Peter Clarke

Seb Jones

Ross Willoughby
Luke Askew
Nash Richardson
David Alexander
Rafic Tafajoul
Andrew Lewis
Ben Martin
Jonathon Clark
William Temperley
Graham Rhodes
Matthew Woodhouse
Tareq Nazlawy
Anthony Langley
David Ferguson
David Cornish
Daniel Allegri
Alex Knopp

Alan Miller

Scott Iwanciw
Brennan Morrison
Jack Copson

T Frencham
Micheal Sills
Gareth Price

G Neal

Robert Slack
Tony Nunn
James Hodgeson
D Clapworthy
David Hawkins

D&T
STGD
VER
WAT
BAR
STGD

D&T
D&T
HW

D&T
SNH
BAR
BAR
BAR

ENF
SNH
BAR
VER
ENF
STGD
SNH
D&T
D&T
SNH
BAR
STGD
D&T
STGD
HW
D&T
HW
D&T
STGD
VER
D&T
SNH
BAR
STGD
D&T
WAT
SNH
D&T
STGD
D&T
STGD
STGD
D&T
HW
WAT
VER
D&T

4.40m
3.68m
3.54m

Discus (1.25k)
44.18m
31.62m
28.60m
29.60m
28.42m
25.02m
24.64m
23.24m
22.00m
21.64m
21.60m
21.58m
20.84m
20.36m
20.04m
19.98m
18.82m
18.26m
16.80m
16.74m
16.52m
16.36m
15.78m
15.72m
15.06m
14.70m
13.58m
13.16m
12.94m
11.44mm
10.36m

Hammer (4k)
52.40m
27.80m
24.22m
20.82m
18.88m
18.56m
16.04m
15.82m

Javelin (600g)
54.46m
47.84m
45.14m
38.32m
37.54m
31.64m
29.86m

Jonathon Brown
Neil Burton
Neil Fuller

Carl Saggers
David Cornish
Oliver Lawton
Rafic Tafajoul
Graham Rhodes
Scott Iwanciw
William Temperley
A Langley

Alan Miller

David Ferguson
Daniel Rogers
John Odong

Alex Knopp
Matthew Stannard
Nash Richardson
P Salisbury

Barry John

T Frencham
Daniel Allegri
David Alexander
Robert Slack
Gareth Price

Lee Crawley

G Neal

Carl Pearson
Russell Levenston
Andrew Trevillion
Jonathon Brown
Jack Copson

Neil Fuller

James Dixon

Carl Saggers

Scott Iwanciw
Rafic Tafajoul
Peter Clarke
William Temperley
Barry John

Mark Robinson
Robert Slack

Anthony Lovett
S Good

John Odong
Alan Miller
Andrew Clarke
Ben Martin
Anthony Langley

D&T
D&T
HW

ENF
SNH
BAR
STGD
HW
WAT
D&T
VER
D&T
D&T
VER
SNH
STGD
ENF
SNH
VER
STGD
STGD
BAR
BAR
D&T
STGD
D&T
STGD
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
HW
BAR

ENF
WAT
STGD
STGD
D&T
STGD
D&T
D&T

ENF
VER
SNH
D&T
STGD
STGD
VER



28.32m
27.54m
27.36m
27.20m
26.72m
26.34m
26.10m
26.02m
25.94m
25.18m
24.80m
24.22m
24.06m
23.80m
23.08m
20.68m
18.28m
17.70m
17.40m
16.98m
16.54m
16.48m
16.34m
14.36m
14.22m
14.18m
13.30m
9.64m

8.78m

Pentathlon
2461
2025
1857
1828
1057

Alex Knopp
William Temperley
Daniel Allegri
Andrew Lewis
Graham Rhodes
David Alexander
Steve Williamson
Seb Jones

Jack Copson

D Rogers

David Ferguson

P Salisbury

J Cook

Tareq Nazlawy
Brennan Morrison
Nash Richardson
Daniel Byron
Sean Dixon

Barry John

Scott Banks
Jonathon Brown
James Dixon

R Webb

Lee Crawley
Steve Presland
Russell Levenston
Gareth Price
David Hawkins
Neil Fuller

Steve Williamson
Mat Woodhouse
Ben Sumner
Jonathon Clark
Michael Sills

STGD
D&T
BAR
D&T
HW
BAR
ENF
SNH
D&T
VER
D&T
VER
VER
STGD
SNH
SNH
BAR
BAR
STGD
STGD
D&T
BAR
WAT
D&T
BAR
D&T
STGD
D&T
HW

ENF
D&T
STGD
HW
D&T



